OCT-20-2003 04:33PM FROM-FENNICN&WEST MOUNTAIN VIE	CT-20-2005	05 04:53PM	FROM-FENWICK&WEST	MOUNTAIN	VIE₩
--	------------	------------	-------------------	----------	------

6509385200 T-636 P.002/006 F-946

	RECORDATION FO		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies):		
Clay Bavor and Jesse Levinson		Name:	Apple Computer, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:	One Infinite Loop		
🗌 Yes 📃 🗵	No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	Cupertino		
Other:		State:	CA Zip: 95014		
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: October 18	3, 2005 and October 19,	☐ Yes	No No		
2005					
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	on, the execution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):			
11/195,586					
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	🗹 No 🙀		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Dorian C	artwright	7. Total fee (37 CFR			
	& West LLP	Check Enclose	n in the second s		
Street Address: Silicon V	Valley Center fornia Street	Fee Transmitt	al Enclosed		
City: Mountain State: View	CA Zip Code: 94041	Charge the ind deposit account	licated fees to the below mentioned		
		8. Deposit Account N	Io.: 19-2555		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge a		nation is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original docum	Y /	$() \perp$	11.1.1.		
Dorian Cartwright, Reg. No.		<u>Signature</u>	16/20/2005 Date		
Name of Person Signi	_				
	Total number of pages including co-				
Mail documents to be recorded with required		nent Recordution Services, Director /A 22313-1450.	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,		
Case Docket No.: <u>18602-10626 (P98</u>					
			PATENT _{18602/10626/DOCS/1567901} .		
700219408		REE	L: 016917 FRAME: 0960		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at One Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled WIRELESS HOME AND OFFICE APPLIANCE MANAGEMENT AND INTERGRATION ("APPLICATION"), which:

is to be filed herewith.

- was filed on August 1, 2005, and now bears U.S. application serial number 11/195,586.
- The APPLICATION claims priority from a provisional application, filed on July 30, 2004, now bearing US application serial number 60/592,425.
- The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (c) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereander.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Case Docing # 18603c10626 (P3983USf)

18602/10626/DOCS/1561010.1

PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0961 This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
Bann.	October 18th ,2005
Clay Bavor	/
State of	See alberted
State of County of	- Centricate
On before me [DATE]	personally appeared
personally	y known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
[INVENTOR] evidence to be the person whose name is subsc executed the same in his/her authorized capacithe entity upon behalf of which the person acts	cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she city, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or ed, executed the instrument.
Notary Seal	Notary
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	,2005
Jesse Levinson	
State of	
Qa before me	personally appeared
[DATE]	[NOTARY PUBLIC] y known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
[INVENTOR]	cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she city, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or
Notary Seal	Notary
Cass Dockst # <u>(18602-10626 (P3983US1)</u>	2 of 2 18602/10626/DOCS/1561010.1
	PATENT

REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0962

· -·

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On, October 18, 2005 before me, Pamela Shore, Notary Public,

personally appeared Clav Bavor

Personally known to me - OR -

<u>X</u> Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Pamela Shore Notary Public Commission: 1578891 Expires: May 14, 2009



Type of Document or Title: Patent Assignment: Wireless Home and Office Appliance Management and Integration

PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0963

one or more counterparts, each of which shall ken together as one and the same Assignment.
Date of Signature
,2005

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	,2005
Clay Bavor	
State of County of	
On	before me, personally appeared
	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
[INVENTOR]	
executed the same in his/her author	ne is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she ized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or person acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Seal	Notary
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
Jesse Levinson	
State of <u>CA</u> County of <u>Santa CI</u>	
On <u>Oct. 192005</u> [DATE] [JESSE Lewinson]	before me, <u>ANN</u> <u>Blizard</u> personally appeared [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose nar executed the same in (his/her author	ne is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she ized capacity, and that by big/her signature on the instrument the person, or erson acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Seal	IN BLIZARD MM. # 1515080 YPUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D A CLARA COUNTY O LEXP. SEPT. 24, 2008

,

2 of 2

-

18602/10626/DOCS/1561010.1

,

RECORDED: 10/20/2005